GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1408
TO BE ANSWERED ON 0157 AUGUST, 2023

MENTAL ILLNESS
1408. SMT. SEEMA DWIVEDI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of clinical psychologists and psychiatric nurses in the country for the prevention of problems related to mental illness;

(b) the details thereof for the last 3 years, State-wise; and

(c) the details of the number of persons getting mental health care and treatment from Government institutions, State-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(PROF. SATYA PAL SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) & (b) As per information provided by Rehabilitation Council of India (RCI), there are 3,372 Clinical Psychologists are registered with RCI as on July, 2023. The Cinical Psychologists registered with RCI for the last 3 years, State-wise, is at Annexure.

However, the data regarding number of registered psychiatric nurses practicing in the country is not maintained centrally.

(c) The data regarding number of people who have sought treatment for mental health issues since 2019-20, State/UT-wise, is not maintained centrally. However, number of people seeking treatment for mental health issues in three Central Mental Health Institutions, viz.
National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Sciences (NIMHANS), Bengaluru, Central Institute of Psychiatry (CIP), Ranchi and Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional Institute of Mental Health (LGBRIMH), Tezpur since 2019-20 is as under:

OPD data IPD data
2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 2019-20 2020-21 | 2021-22
1. | NIMHANS | 189539 88036 238615 19490 10406 3181
. | LGBRIMH | 125564 59573 81472 1855 1016 1342
3. CIP 98789 58601 97491 4892 2203 4332
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Annexure
States-wise List of Registered Clinical Psychologists during last 3 years

State Name No. of Resgitered Clinical Psychologists
Andhra Pradesh 27
Arunachal Pradesh 1
Assam 31
Bihar 7
Chandigarh 3
Chhattisgarh 6
Delhi 162
Goa 3
Gujarat 42
Haryana 87
Himachal Pradesh 2
Jammu and Kashmir 21
Jharkhand 29
Karnataka &9
Kerala 143
Lakshadweep 1
Madhya Pradesh 13
Maharashtra 81
Manipur 11
Meghalaya 2
Mizoram 5
Nagaland 2
Odisha 34
Puducherry 1
Punjab 23
Rajasthan 48
Sikkim 1
Tamil Nadu 89
Telangana 12
Tripura 2
Uttar Pradesh 101
Uttarakhand 14
West Bengal 88

